which a Series of Bonds is issued. 

“Investment Securities” shall mean and include any of the following securities, if and to 
the extent that such securities are legal investments for funds of the Issuer: 

(i) Government Obligations that have a maturity of not more than 
three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date of acquisition; 

(ii) deposits, (including money market deposit accounts), Federal 
funds or bankers’ acceptances (with term to maturity of 270 days or less) of any bank, which bank 
at the time of deposit, has its short term unsecured, uninsured and unguaranteed obligations rated

[...]

and “P-1” by Moody’s; 

(iv) obligations of any state of the United States or political 
subdivision thereof or constituted authority thereof the interest on which is exempt from federal 
income taxation under Section 103 of the Code,  with maturities of not more than three hundred 
sixty-five (365) days, and which short term obligations are rated at least “A-1” by S&P and “P-1” 
by Moody’s at the time of purchase; 

(v) both (A) shares of a diversified open-end management investment 
company (as defined in the Investment Company Act of 1940) or a regulated investment company